

USER MANUAL

A set of furniture for dolls ML23446

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Zestaw mebelków dla lalek ML23446

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Ein Möbelset für Puppen ML23446

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Sada nábytku pro panenky ML23446

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Un ensemble de meubles pour poupées ML23446

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Un conjunto de muebles para muñecas ML23446

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Un set di mobili per bambole ML23446

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Un set de mobilier pentru păpuși ML23446

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Bútorkészlet babákhoz ML23446

POUŽÍVATEĽSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Súprava nábytku pre bábiky ML23446

KASUTUSJUHEND

Mööblikomplekt nukkudele ML23446

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Baldų rinkinys lėlėms ML23446

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Mēbeļu komplekts lēlēm ML23446

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Набір меблів для ляльок ML23446

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Комплект мебели за кукли ML23446

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Set namještaja za lutke ML23446

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

En uppsättning möbler för dockor ML23446

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Ένα σετ επίπλων για κούκλες ML23446

M: 00023446 (94011)

Importer / Importer / Einführer / Dovoze / Importateur / Importador / Importatore / Importator / Importör / Dovoza /
Maaletooja / Importuotojas / Importētājs / Импортёр / Вноситель / Uvoznik / Importör / Εισαγωγέας

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr. - DE 12589110

00023446 M: 94011



EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

- Number of elements in the set: 38
- Table dimensions (width / height): 19 x 10.5 cm
- Chair dimensions (L/W/H): 6.5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Overall dimensions (length / width / height): 21.5 x 21.5 x 17 cm
- Set weight: 360 g

INCLUDED:

- table
- 4 chairs
- 4 flat plates
- 4 deep plates
- 4 washers
- a set of cutlery (4 knives, 4 forks, 4 spoons, 4 teaspoons)
- 4 white wine glasses
- 4 red wine glasses
- vase
- flowers

CHARACTERISTIC:

A set of furniture for dolls is a set of miniature furniture and accessories designed especially for playing with dolls. The product is perfect for individual and group play. It helps to play different roles from an early age. Thanks to the possibility of folding, the child can take the furniture on a trip or to grandparents and continue playing. The furniture, standing on a shelf or chest of drawers, can perform a decorative function and be an interesting decoration of a children's room. The set stimulates the imagination and develops creativity, as well as affects the development of social behavior and supports integration processes.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

Step 1: Assembling the chair base

- Place the chair base on a flat surface of your choice.
- Insert the legs of the chair into the hole in the base.
- Make sure the legs fit correctly in the opening.

Step 2: Assembling the backrest

- Place the backrest on the base.
- Insert the backrest into the hole on the base
- Make sure the backrest fits correctly into the opening.

WARNINGS:

- Not suitable for children under 3 years of age.
- The product contains parts that can be swallowed, cause choking or injury.
- The products are unfit for consumption.
- Do not expose to harsh weather conditions and fire.
- Use as intended.
- Do not ignore the age recommendations of the user.
- Do not use a damaged product.
- An adult is required for assembly.
- Do not store unassembled parts where children can reach them
- The packaging is not a toy. The toy should be unpacked by an adult, and the packaging and its fragments removed from the child's reach.



PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- Liczba elementów w zestawie: 38
- Wymiary stołu (szer/wys): 19 x 10,5 cm
- Wymiary krzesła (dł/szer/wys): 6,5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Wymiary całkowite (dł/szer/wys): 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 cm
- Waga zestawu: 360 g

W ZESTAWIE:

- stół
- 4 krzesła
- 4 talerze płaskie
- 4 talerze głębokie
- 4 podkładki
- komplet sztućców (4 noże, 4 widelce, 4 łyżki, 4 łyżeczki)
- 4 kieliszki do białego wina
- 4 kieliszki do czerwonego wina
- wazon
- kwiatki

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Zestaw mebelków dla lalek to komplet miniaturowych mebli i akcesoriów zaprojektowany specjalnie do zabawy lalkami. Produkt nadaje się doskonale do zabawy indywidualnej oraz w grupie. Pomaga wcielać się w różne role już od najmłodszych lat. Dzięki możliwości złożenia dziecko może zabrać mebelki na podróż czy też do dziadków i kontynuować zabawę. Mebelki stojące na półce lub komodzie, mogą pełnić funkcję dekoracyjną i stanowić ciekawą ozdobę pokoju dziecięcego. Zestaw pobudza wyobraźnię i rozwija kreatywność, a także wpływa na rozwój zachowań społecznych i wspomaga procesy integracyjne.

INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU:

Krok 1: Składanie podstawy krzesła

- Umieść podstawę krzesła na wybranej płaskiej powierzchni.
- Włóż nogi krzesła do otworu na podstawie.
- Upewnij się, że nogi są poprawnie dopasowane do otworu.

Krok 2: Montaż oparcia

- Umieść oparcie na podstawie.
- Włóż oparcie do otworu na podstawie
- Upewnij się, że oparcie jest poprawnie dopasowane do otworu.

OSTRZEŻENIA:

- Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 3 lat.
- Produkt zawiera elementy które mogą zostać połknięte, spowodować zakrztuszenie lub uszkodzenie ciała.
- Produkty są niezdadne do spożycia.
- Nie należy wystawiać na działanie trudnych warunków atmosferycznych i ognia.
- Stosować zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
- Nie należy ignorować zaleceń co do wieku użytkownika.
- Nie należy używać uszkodzonego produktu.
- Do montażu wymagana jest osoba pełnoletnia.
- Nie należy przechowywać niezamontowanych części w miejscach do których mogą mieć dostęp dzieci
- Opakowanie nie jest zabawką. Zabawka powinna być rozpakowana przez osobę dorosłą, a opakowanie i jego fragmenty usunięte z zasięgu rąk dziecka.

DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

- Anzahl der Elemente im Set: 38
- Tischmaße (Breite/Höhe): 19 x 10,5 cm
- Stuhlmaße (L/B/H): 6,5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Gesamtmaße (Länge/Breite/Höhe): 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 cm
- Setgewicht: 360 g

INBEGRIFFEN:

- Tisch
- 4 Stühle
- 4 flache Teller
- 4 tiefe Teller
- 4 Unterlegscheiben
- ein Besteckset (4 Messer, 4 Gabeln, 4 Löffel, 4 Teelöffel)
- 4 Weißweingläser
- 4 Rotweingläser
- Vase
- Blumen

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Ein Puppenmöbelset ist ein Set aus Miniaturmöbeln und Zubehör, das speziell für das Spielen mit Puppen entwickelt wurde. Das Produkt eignet sich perfekt für Einzel- und Gruppenspiele. Es hilft, schon in jungen Jahren verschiedene Rollen zu spielen. Dank der Möglichkeit des Zusammenklappens kann das Kind die Möbel auf eine Reise oder zu den Großeltern mitnehmen und weiter spielen. Auf einem Regal oder einer Kommode stehend können die Möbel eine dekorative Funktion erfüllen und eine interessante Dekoration eines Kinderzimmers darstellen. Das Set regt die Fantasie an und fördert die Kreativität, beeinflusst die Entwicklung des Sozialverhaltens und unterstützt Integrationsprozesse.

INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG:

Schritt 1: Zusammenbau der Stuhlbasis

- Stellen Sie die Stuhlbasis auf eine ebene Fläche Ihrer Wahl.
- Stecken Sie die Stuhlbeine in das Loch im Sockel.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Beine richtig in die Öffnung passen.

Schritt 2: Montage der Rückenlehne

- Platzieren Sie die Rückenlehne auf der Basis.
- Setzen Sie die Rückenlehne in das Loch an der Basis ein
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Rückenlehne richtig in die Öffnung passt.

WARNHINWEISE:

- Nicht für Kinder unter 3 Jahren geeignet.
- Das Produkt enthält Teile, die verschluckt werden können und Erstickungsgefahr oder Verletzungen verursachen können.
- Die Produkte sind nicht zum Verzehr geeignet.
- Nicht rauen Wetterbedingungen und Feuer aussetzen.
- Bestimmungsgemäß verwenden.
- Ignorieren Sie nicht die Altersempfehlungen des Benutzers.
- Benutzen Sie kein beschädigtes Produkt.
- Für den Aufbau ist ein Erwachsener erforderlich.
- Lagern Sie nicht zusammengebaute Teile nicht so, dass Kinder sie erreichen können
- Die Verpackung ist kein Spielzeug. Das Spielzeug sollte von einem Erwachsenen ausgepackt und die Verpackung sowie deren Teile aus der Reichweite des Kindes entfernt werden.

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechejte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- Počet prvků v sadě: 38
- Rozměry stolu (šířka / výška): 19 x 10,5 cm
- Rozměry židle (D/Š/V): 6,5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Celkové rozměry (délka / šířka / výška): 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 cm
- Hmotnost sady: 360 g

ZAHRNUTA:

- stůl
- 4 židle
- 4 ploché desky
- 4 hluboké talíře
- 4 podložky
- sada příborů (4 nože, 4 vidličky, 4 lžíce, 4 čajové lžičky)
- 4 sklenice na bílé víno
- 4 sklenice na červené víno
- váza
- květiny

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Set nábytku pro panenky je set miniaturního nábytku a doplňků určených speciálně pro hraní s panenkami. Produkt je ideální pro individuální i skupinovou hru. Pomáhá hrát různé role od raného věku. Díky možnosti složení může dítě vzít nábytek na výlet nebo k prarodičům a hrát si dál. Nábytek, stojící na polici nebo komodě, může plnit dekorativní funkci a být zajímavou ozdobou dětského pokoje. Sada podněcuje fantazii a rozvíjí kreativitu, ovlivňuje také rozvoj sociálního chování a podporuje integrační procesy.

INSTRUKCE K INSTALACI:**Krok 1: Sestavení základny židle**

- Umístěte základnu židle na rovný povrch dle vašeho výběru.
- Vložte nohy židle do otvoru v základně.
- Ujistěte se, že nohy správně sedí v otvoru.

Krok 2: Montáž opěradla

- Umístěte opěradlo na základnu.
- Vložte opěradlo do otvoru na základně
- Ujistěte se, že opěradlo správně zapadá do otvoru.

UPOZORNĚNÍ:

- Nevhodné pro děti do 3 let.
- Výrobek obsahuje části, které lze spolknout, způsobit udušení nebo zranění.
- Výrobky nejsou vhodné ke spotřebě.
- Nevystavujte drsným povětrnostním podmínkám a ohni.
- Používejte podle určení.
- Neignorujte věková doporučení uživatele.
- Nepoužívejte poškozený výrobek.
- K sestavení je nutná dospělá osoba.
- Neskladujte nesmontované díly tak, aby na ně dosáhly děti
- Obal není hračka. Hračku by měl vybalit dospělý a obal a jeho části odstranit z dosahu dítěte.



FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

- Nombre d'éléments dans le set : 38
- Dimensions du tableau (largeur/hauteur) : 19 x 10,5 cm
- Dimensions chaise (L/l/H) : 6,5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Dimensions hors tout (longueur / largeur / hauteur) : 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 cm
- Poids de l'ensemble : 360 g

INCLUS:

- tableau
- 4 chaises
- 4 assiettes plates
- 4 assiettes creuses
- 4 rondelles
- un ensemble de couverts (4 couteaux, 4 fourchettes, 4 cuillères, 4 petites cuillères)
- 4 verres à vin blanc
- 4 verres à vin rouge
- vase
- fleurs

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

Un ensemble de meubles pour poupées est un ensemble de meubles et d'accessoires miniatures conçus spécialement pour jouer avec des poupées. Le produit est parfait pour le jeu individuel et en groupe. Cela aide à jouer différents rôles dès le plus jeune âge. Grâce à la possibilité de pliage, l'enfant peut emmener le meuble en voyage ou chez les grands-parents et continuer à jouer. Le meuble, posé sur une étagère ou une commode, peut remplir une fonction décorative et constituer une décoration intéressante d'une chambre d'enfant. L'ensemble stimule l'imagination et développe la créativité, affecte le développement du comportement social et soutient les processus d'intégration.

INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION:

Étape 1 : Assemblage de la base de la chaise

- Placez la base de la chaise sur une surface plane de votre choix.
- Insérez les pieds de la chaise dans le trou de la base.
- Assurez-vous que les pieds s'emboîtent correctement dans l'ouverture.

Étape 2 : Assemblage du dossier

- Placer le dossier sur la base.
- Insérez le dossier dans le trou de la base
- Assurez-vous que le dossier s'insère correctement dans l'ouverture.

AVERTISSEMENTS:

- Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans.
- Le produit contient des pièces qui peuvent être avalées, provoquer un étouffement ou des blessures.
- Les produits sont impropres à la consommation.
- Ne pas exposer aux intempéries et au feu.
- Utiliser comme prévu.
- Ne pas ignorer les recommandations d'âge de l'utilisateur.
- Ne pas utiliser un produit endommagé.
- Un adulte est requis pour le montage.
- Ne rangez pas les pièces non assemblées où les enfants peuvent les atteindre
- L'emballage n'est pas un jouet. Le jouet doit être déballé par un adulte et ses fragments retirés de la portée de l'enfant.



Watermarkly

ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

- Número de elementos en el conjunto: 38
- Dimensiones de la mesa (ancho/alto): 19 x 10,5 cm
- Dimensiones de la silla (L/A/A): 6,5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Dimensiones totales (largo/ancho/alto): 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 cm
- Peso del juego: 360 g

INCLUIDO:

- mesa
- 4 sillas
- 4 platos llanos
- 4 platos hondos
- 4 arandelas
- un juego de cubiertos (4 cuchillos, 4 tenedores, 4 cucharas, 4 cucharillas)
- 4 copas de vino blanco
- 4 copas de vino tinto
- florero
- flores

CARACTERÍSTICA:

Un conjunto de muebles para muñecas es un conjunto de muebles y accesorios en miniatura diseñados especialmente para jugar con muñecas. El producto es perfecto para juegos individuales y grupales. Ayuda a desempeñar diferentes roles desde una edad temprana. Gracias a la posibilidad de plegar, el niño puede llevarse los muebles de viaje o a los abuelos y seguir jugando. Los muebles, colocados sobre un estante o una cómoda, pueden cumplir una función decorativa y ser una decoración interesante de una habitación infantil. El conjunto estimula la imaginación y desarrolla la creatividad, así como incide en el desarrollo del comportamiento social y apoya los procesos de integración.

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN:

Paso 1: Montaje de la base de la silla

- Coloque la base de la silla sobre una superficie plana de su elección.
- Inserte las patas de la silla en el orificio de la base.
- Asegúrese de que las patas encajen correctamente en la abertura.

Paso 2: Montaje del respaldo

- Colocar el respaldo sobre la base.
- Introducir el respaldo en el orificio de la base
- Asegúrese de que el respaldo encaje correctamente en la abertura.

ADVERTENCIAS:

- No apto para niños menores de 3 años.
- El producto contiene piezas que pueden tragarse, provocar asfixia o lesiones.
- Los productos no son aptos para el consumo.
- No exponer a las inclemencias del tiempo y al fuego.
- Utilizar según lo previsto.
- No ignorar las recomendaciones de edad del usuario.
- No utilice un producto dañado.
- Se requiere un adulto para el montaje.
- No guarde las piezas desmontadas al alcance de los niños.
- El embalaje no es un juguete. El juguete debe ser desempacado por un adulto, y el empaque y sus fragmentos deben ser retirados del alcance del niño.



Watermarkly

IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

- Numero di elementi nel set: 38
- Dimensioni tavolo (larghezza/altezza): 19 x 10,5 cm
- Dimensioni sedia (L/L/A): 6,5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Dimensioni complessive (lunghezza/larghezza/altezza): 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 cm
- Peso impostato: 360 g

INCLUSO:

- tavolo
- 4 sedie
- 4 piatti piani
- 4 piatti fondi
- 4 rondelle
- un set di posate (4 coltelli, 4 forchette, 4 cucchiari, 4 cucchiaini)
- 4 bicchieri da vino bianco
- 4 bicchieri da vino rosso
- vaso
- fiori

CARATTERISTICA:

Un set di mobili per bambole è un set di mobili e accessori in miniatura progettati appositamente per giocare con le bambole. Il prodotto è perfetto per il gioco individuale e di gruppo. Aiuta a svolgere ruoli diversi fin dalla tenera età. Grazie alla possibilità di piegare, il bambino può portare i mobili in viaggio o dai nonni e continuare a giocare. I mobili, in piedi su una mensola o una cassettiera, possono svolgere una funzione decorativa ed essere un'interessante decorazione della stanza dei bambini. Il set stimola l'immaginazione e sviluppa la creatività, oltre a influenzare lo sviluppo del comportamento sociale e supporta i processi di integrazione.

ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE:

Passaggio 1: assemblaggio della base della sedia

- Posiziona la base della sedia su una superficie piana a tua scelta.
- Inserire le gambe della sedia nel foro della base.
- Assicurarsi che le gambe si inseriscano correttamente nell'apertura.

Passaggio 2: assemblaggio dello schienale

- Posizionare lo schienale sulla base.
- Inserire lo schienale nel foro della base
- Assicurarsi che lo schienale si inserisca correttamente nell'apertura.

AVVERTENZE:

- Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a 3 anni.
- Il prodotto contiene parti che possono essere ingerite, causare soffocamento o lesioni.
- I prodotti sono inadatti al consumo.
- Non esporre a condizioni meteorologiche avverse e al fuoco.
- Utilizzare come previsto.
- Non ignorare le raccomandazioni sull'età dell'utente.
- Non utilizzare un prodotto danneggiato.
- Per il montaggio è necessario un adulto.
- Non conservare le parti smontate dove i bambini possono raggiungerle
- La confezione non è un giocattolo. Il giocattolo deve essere disimballato da un adulto e l'imballaggio e i suoi frammenti devono essere rimossi dalla portata del bambino.



Watermarkly

RO

**Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.**

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

- Numar de elemente din set: 38
- Dimensiuni masa (latime/inaltime): 19 x 10,5 cm
- Dimensiuni scaun (L/LÎ): 6,5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Dimensiuni totale (lungime / latime / inaltime): 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 cm
- Greutate set: 360 g

INCLUS:

- masa
- 4 scaune
- 4 farfurii plate
- 4 farfurii adânci
- 4 saibe
- un set de tacâmuri (4 cuțite, 4 furculițe, 4 linguri, 4 lingurițe)
- 4 pahare de vin alb
- 4 pahare de vin roșu
- vaza
- flori

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Un set de mobilier pentru păpuși este un set de mobilier și accesorii în miniatură concepute special pentru a se juca cu păpuși. Produsul este perfect pentru jocul individual și în grup. Ajută să joace diferite roluri de la o vârstă fragedă. Datorită posibilității de pliere, copilul poate duce mobila în excursie sau la bunici și poate continua să se joace. Mobilierul, stând pe un raft sau o comodă, poate îndeplini o funcție decorativă și poate fi un decor interesant al unei camere pentru copii. Setul stimulează imaginația și dezvoltă creativitatea, precum și afectează dezvoltarea comportamentului social și susține procesele de integrare.

INSTRUCȚIUNI DE INSTALARE:

Pasul 1: Asamblarea bazei scaunului

- Așezați baza scaunului pe o suprafață plană la alegere.
- Introduceți picioarele scaunului în orificiul din bază.
- Asigurați-vă că picioarele se potrivesc corect în deschidere.

Pasul 2: Asamblarea spătarului

- Așezați spătarul pe bază.
- Introduceți spătarul în orificiul de pe bază
- Asigurați-vă că spătarul se potrivește corect în deschidere.

AVERTIZĂRI:

- Nu este potrivit pentru copii sub 3 ani.
- Produsul conține părți care pot fi înghițite, pot provoca sufocare sau răni.
- Produsele sunt improprii pentru consum.
- Nu expuneți la condiții meteorologice dure și la foc.
- Utilizați conform destinației.
- Nu ignorați recomandările de vârstă ale utilizatorului.
- Nu utilizați un produs deteriorat.
- Pentru asamblare este necesar un adult.
- Nu depozitați piesele neasamblate în locuri unde copiii pot ajunge la ele
- Ambalajul nu este o jucărie. Jucăria trebuie despacketată de un adult, iar ambalajul și fragmentele sale trebuie îndepărtate de la îndemâna copilului.



Watermarkly

HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

- A készlet elemeinek száma: 38
- Asztal méretei (szélesség / magasság): 19 x 10,5 cm
- A szék méretei (H/Sz/Ma): 6,5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Teljes méretek (hossz / szélesség / magasság): 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 cm
- Szett súlya: 360 g

BELEÉRTVE:

- asztal
- 4 szék
- 4 lapos tányér
- 4 mély tányér
- 4 alátét
- egy evőeszközkészlet (4 kés, 4 villa, 4 kanál, 4 teáskanál)
- 4 fehérboros pohár
- 4 vörösbors pohár
- váza
- virágok

JELLEGZETES:

A babák számára készült bútorkészlet miniatűr bútorok és kiegészítők készlete, amelyet kifejezetten a babákkal való játékhoz terveztek. A termék tökéletes egyéni és csoportos játékhoz. Kiskorától kezdve segít különböző szerepek eljátszásában. Az összecsuksási lehetőségnek köszönhetően a gyerek elviheti a bútort kirándulásra vagy a nagyszülőkhöz és folytathatja a játékot. A polcon vagy komodon álló bútor dekoratív funkciót tölthet be, és érdekes dekorációja lehet a gyerekszoba számára. A készlet serkenti a fantáziát és fejleszti a kreativitást, emellett hatással van a társas viselkedés alakulására, támogatja a beilleszkedési folyamatokat.

TELEPÍTÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ:

1. lépés: A szék alapjának összeszerelése

- Helyezze a szék alapot egy tetszőleges sík felületre.
- Illessze a szék lábait az alapon lévő lyukba.
- Győződjön meg arról, hogy a lábak megfelelően illeszkednek a nyílásba.

2. lépés: A háttámla összeszerelése

- Helyezze a háttámlát az alapra.
- Illessze a háttámlát az alapon lévő lyukba
- Győződjön meg arról, hogy a háttámla megfelelően illeszkedik a nyílásba.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK:

- 3 év alatti gyermekek számára nem alkalmas.
- A termék lenyelhető, fulladást vagy sérülést okozó részeket tartalmaz.
- A termékek fogyasztásra alkalmatlanok.
- Ne tegye ki zord időjárási viszonyoknak és tűznek.
- Rendeltetésszerűen használja.
- Ne hagyja figyelmen kívül a felhasználó életkori ajánlásait.
- Ne használjon sérült terméket.
- Az összeszereléshez felnőtt személy szükséges.
- Ne tárolja az össze nem szerelt alkatrészeket olyan helyen, ahol gyermekek elérhetik
- A csomagolás nem játék. A játékot felnőttnek kell kicsomagolnia, és a csomagolást és annak töredékeit távolítsa el a gyermektől.



SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uschovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

ŠPECIFIKÁCIA:

- Počet prvkov v súprave: 38
- Rozmery stolíka (šírka / výška): 19 x 10,5 cm
- Rozmery stoličky (D/Š/V): 6,5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Celkové rozmery (dĺžka / šírka / výška): 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 cm
- Hmotnosť súpravy: 360 g

V cene:

- stôl
- 4 stoličky
- 4 ploché dosky
- 4 hlboké taniere
- 4 podložky
- súprava príborov (4 nože, 4 vidličky, 4 lyžice, 4 čajové lyžičky)
- 4 poháre na biele víno
- 4 poháre na červené víno
- váza
- kvety

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Súprava nábytku pre bábiky je súprava miniatúrneho nábytku a doplnkov určených špeciálne na hranie s bábikami. Produkt je ideálny pre individuálnu a skupinovú hru. Pomáha hrať rôzne roly už od útleho veku. Vďaka možnosti zloženia môže dieťa vziať nábytok na výlet alebo k starým rodičom a hrať sa ďalej. Nábytok stojaci na policike alebo komode môže plniť dekoratívnu funkciu a byť zaujímavou dekoráciou detskej izby. Súprava podnecuje predstavivosť a rozvíja kreativitu, ovplyvňuje aj rozvoj sociálneho správania a podporuje integrčné procesy.

NÁVOD NA INŠTALÁCIU:

Krok 1: Montáž podstavca stoličky

- Podstavec stoličky položte na rovný povrch podľa vlastného výberu.
- Vložte nohy stoličky do otvoru v základni.
- Uistite sa, že nohy správne zapadajú do otvoru.

Krok 2: Zloženie operadla

- Položte operadlo na základňu.
- Vložte operadlo do otvoru na základni
- Uistite sa, že operadlo správne zapadá do otvoru.

UPOZORNENIA:

- Nevhodné pre deti do 3 rokov.
- Výrobok obsahuje časti, ktoré je možné prehltnúť, spôsobiť udusenie alebo zranenie.
- Výrobky nie sú vhodné na spotrebu.
- Nevystavujte drsným poveternostným podmienkam a ohňu.
- Používajte podľa určenia.
- Neignorujte odporúčania týkajúce sa veku používateľa.
- Nepoužívajte poškodený výrobok.
- Na montáž je potrebná dospelá osoba.
- Neskladujte nezmontované diely tam, kde na ne môžu dosiahnuť deti
- Obal nie je hračka. Hračku by mal vybalit' dospelý a obal a jeho časti odstrániť z dosahu dieťaťa.



Watermarkly

ET

Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õigeks kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

- Elementide arv komplektis: 38
- Laua mõõdud (laius / kõrgus): 19 x 10,5 cm
- Tooli mõõdud (P/L/K): 6,5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Üldmõõtmed (pikkus / laius / kõrgus): 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 cm
- Komplekti kaal: 360 g

KAASA:

- laud
- 4 tooli
- 4 lamedat taldrikut
- 4 sügavat taldrikut
- 4 seibi
- söögiriistade komplekt (4 nuga, 4 kahvli, 4 lusikat, 4 teelusikatait)
- 4 klaasi valget veini
- 4 punase veini klaasi
- vaas
- lilled

KARAKTERISTIK:

Nukudele mõeldud mööblikomplekt on spetsiaalselt nukudega mängimiseks mõeldud miniatuurse mööbli ja aksessuaaride komplekt. Toode sobib suurepäraselt individuaalseks ja grupimänguks. See aitab juba varakult erinevaid rolle mängida. Tänu voltimisvõimalusele saab laps mööbli kaasa võtta reisile või vanavanemate juurde ja edasi mängida. Riivil või kummutil seisev mööbel võib täita dekoratiivset funktsiooni ja olla huvitav lastetoa kaunistus. Komplekt ergutab kujutlusvõimet ja arendab loovust, samuti mõjutab sotsiaalse käitumise kujunemist ja toetab lõimumisprotsesse.

PAIGALDUSJUHISED:

1. samm: tooli aluse kokkupanek

- Asetage tooli alus enda valitud tasasele pinnale.
- Sisestage tooli jalad aluse auku.
- Veenduge, et jalad istuvad õigesti avasse.

2. samm: seljatoe kokkupanek

- Asetage seljatugi alusele.
- Sisestage seljatugi alusel olevasse auku
- Veenduge, et seljatugi istub õigesti avasse.

HOIATUSED:

- Ei sobi alla 3-aastastele lastele.
- Toode sisaldab osi, mida saab alla neelata, põhjustada lämbumist või vigastusi.
- Tooted on tarbimiseks kõlbmatud.
- Ärge jätke karmide ilmastikutingimuste ja tule kätte.
- Kasutage ettenähtud viisil.
- Ärge ignoreerige kasutaja vanuse soovitusi.
- Ärge kasutage kahjustatud toodet.
- Kokkupanemiseks on vajalik täiskasvanu.
- Ärge hoidke kokkupanemata osi lastele kättesaamatus kohas
- Pakend ei ole mänguasi. Täiskasvanu peaks mänguasja lahti pakkima ning pakend ja selle killud lapse käeulatuses eemaldama.



LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykite šias instrukcijas
laikyti jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Elementų skaičius rinkinyje: 38
- Stalo matmenys (plotis / aukštis): 19 x 10,5 cm
- Kėdės matmenys (A/P/A): 6,5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Bendri matmenys (ilgis / plotis / aukštis): 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 cm
- Komplekto svoris: 360 g

ĮSKAITANT:

- stalas
- 4 kėdės
- 4 plokščios lėkštės
- 4 gilios lėkštės
- 4 poveržlės
- stalo įrankių rinkinys (4 peiliai, 4 šakutės, 4 šaukštai, 4 arbatiniai šaukšteliai)
- 4 baltojo vyno taurės
- 4 raudonojo vyno taurės
- vaza
- gėlės

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Baldų rinkinys lėlėms – tai miniatiūrinių baldų ir aksesuarų rinkinys, sukurtas specialiai žaidimui su lėlėmis. Produktas puikiai tinka individualiam ir grupiniam žaidimui. Tai padeda nuo mažens atlikti įvairius vaidmenis. Dėl galimybės sulankstyti vaikas gali nuvežti baldus į kelionę ar pas senelius ir žaisti toliau. Baldas, stovintis ant lentynos ar komodos, gali atlikti dekoratyvinę funkciją ir būti įdomia vaikų kambario puošmena. Rinkinys lavina vaizduotę ir lavina kūrybiškumą, taip pat veikia socialinio elgesio raidą ir palaiko integracijos procesus.

MONTAVIMO INSTRUKCIJOS:

1 žingsnis: kėdės pagrindo surinkimas

- Padėkite kėdės pagrindą ant pasirinkto lygaus paviršiaus.
- Įkiškite kėdės kojeles į pagrindo angą.
- Įsitikinkite, kad kojos tinkamai priglunda prie angos.

2 veiksmas: atlošo surinkimas

- Padėkite atlošą ant pagrindo.
- Įkiškite atlošą į pagrindo angą.
- Įsitikinkite, kad atlošas tinkamai patenka į angą.

ISPĖJIMAI:

- Netinka vaikams iki 3 metų amžiaus.
- Gaminys yra dalių, kurias galima praryti, užspringti arba susižaloti.
- Produktai netinkami vartoti.
- Saugokite nuo atšiaurių oro sąlygų ir ugnies.
- Naudokite pagal paskirtį.
- Neignoruokite vartotojo amžiaus rekomendacijų.
- Nenaudokite pažeisto gaminio.
- Surinkimui reikalingas suaugęs asmuo.
- Nelaikykite nesurinktų dalių ten, kur jas galėtų pasiekti vaikai
- Pakuotė nėra žaislas. Žaislą turi išpakuoti suaugęs asmuo, o pakuotę ir jos fragmentus pašalinti vaikui nepasiekiamoje vietoje.



LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabājiet šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabājiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

- Elementu skaits komplektā: 38
- Galda izmēri (platums / augstums): 19 x 10,5 cm
- Krēsla izmēri (G/P/A): 6,5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Kopējie izmēri (garums / platums / augstums): 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 cm
- Komplekta svars: 360 g

IEKĻAUTS:

- tabula
- 4 krēsli
- 4 plakanas plāksnes
- 4 dziļas plāksnes
- 4 paplāksnes
- galda piederumu komplekts (4 naži, 4 dakšiņas, 4 karotes, 4 tējkarotes)
- 4 baltvīna glāzes
- 4 sarkanvīna glāzes
- vāze
- ziedi

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Mēbeļu komplekts lellēm ir miniatūru mēbeļu un aksesuāru komplekts, kas paredzēts īpaši spēlēšanai ar lellēm. Produkts ir lieliski piemērots individuālai un grupu spēlei. Tas palīdz spēlēt dažādas lomas jau no mazotnes. Pateicoties salokāmības iespējai, bērns mēbeles var aizvest ceļojumā vai pie vecvecākiem un turpināt spēlēties. Mēbeles, stāvot uz plaukta vai kumodes, var pildīt dekoratīvu funkciju un būt interesants bērnu istabas noformējums. Komplekts rosina iztēli un attīsta radošumu, kā arī ietekmē sociālās uzvedības attīstību un atbalsta integrācijas procesus.

UZSTĀDĪŠANAS INSTRUKCIJAS:

1. solis: krēsla pamatnes salikšana

- Novietojiet krēsla pamatni uz līdzenas virsmas pēc jūsu izvēles.
- Ievietojiet krēsla kājas pamatnes atverē.
- Pārliedziniet, vai kājas ir pareizi ievietotas atverē.

2. solis: Atzveltnes salikšana

- Novietojiet atzveltni uz pamatnes.
- Ievietojiet atzveltni pamatnes atverē
- Pārliedziniet, vai atzveltne pareizi iekļaujas atverē.

BRĪDINĀJUMI:

- Nav piemērots bērniem līdz 3 gadu vecumam.
- Produkts satur daļas, kuras var norīt, izraisīt aizrīšanās vai savainojumus.
- Produkti nav derīgi patēriņam.
- Nepakļaujiet skarbiem laikapstākļiem un uguni.
- Izmantojiet, kā paredzēts.
- Neignorējiet lietotāja vecuma ieteikumus.
- Neizmantojiet bojātu produktu.
- Montāžai nepieciešams pieaugušais.
- Neglabājiet nesamontētas detaļas vietās, kur tās var aizsniegt bērni
- Iepakojums nav rotaļlieta. Rotaļlieta jāizpako pieaugušajam, un iepakojums un tā fragmenti jāizņem bērnam nepieejamā vietā.



Watermarkkly

UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:

- Кількість елементів в наборі: 38
- Розмір столу (ширина / висота): 19 x 10,5 см
- Розміри крісла (Д/Ш/В): 6,5 x 6 x 17 см
- Габаритні розміри (довжина / ширина / висота): 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 см
- Вага набору: 360 г

ВКЛЮЧЕНО:

- стіл
- 4 крісла
- 4 плоскі тарілки
- 4 глибокі тарілки
- 4 шайби
- набір столових приборів (4 ножа, 4 виделки, 4 ложки, 4 чайні ложки)
- 4 келихи для білого вина
- 4 келихи для червоного вина
- ваза
- квіти

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Набір меблів для ляльок - це набір мініатюрних меблів і аксесуарів, призначених спеціально для ігор з ляльками. Продукт ідеально підходить для індивідуальної та групової гри. Це допомагає грати різні ролі з раннього віку. Завдяки можливості складання дитина може взяти меблі в подорож або до бабусі з дідусям і продовжити гру. Меблі, що стоять на полиці або комоді, можуть виконувати декоративну функцію і бути цікавою прикрасою дитячої кімнати. Набір стимулює уяву та розвиває креативність, а також впливає на розвиток соціальної поведінки та підтримує інтеграційні процеси.

ІНСТРУКЦІЇ З ІНСТАЛЯЦІЇ:

Крок 1: Збірка основи крісла

- Розташуйте основу стільця на плоскій поверхні за вашим вибором.
- Вставте ніжки стільця в отвір в основі.
- Переконайтеся, що ніжки правильно входять в отвір.

Крок 2: Збірка спинки

- Поставте спинку на основу.
- Вставте спинку в отвір на основі
- Переконайтеся, що спинка правильно вставляється в отвір.

ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ:

- Не підходить для дітей віком до 3 років.
- Виріб містить частини, які можна проковтнути, спричинити задиху чи травму.
- Продукція непридатна до споживання.
- Не піддавайте впливу несприятливих погодних умов і вогню.
- Використовуйте за призначенням.
- Не ігноруйте вікові рекомендації користувача.
- Не використовуйте пошкоджений продукт.
- Для складання потрібен дорослий.
- Не зберігайте розібрані частини в місцях, доступних для дітей
- Упаковка не іграшка. Розпаковувати іграшку повинен дорослий, а упаковку та її фрагменти прибрати в недоступне для дитини місце.



Watermarkly

Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

- Брой елементи в комплекта: 38 бр
- Размери на масата (ширина/височина): 19 x 10,5 cm
- Размери на стола (Д/Ш/В): 6.5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Габаритни размери (дължина / ширина / височина): 21.5 x 21.5 x 17 cm
- Тегло на комплекта: 360гр

ВКЛЮЧЕНО:

- маса
- 4 стола
- 4 плоски чинии
- 4 дълбоки чинии
- 4 шайби
- комплект прибори (4 ножа, 4 вилници, 4 лъжици, 4 чаени лъжички)
- 4 чаши за бяло вино
- 4 чаши за червено вино
- ваза
- цветя

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Комплект мебели за кукли е комплект от миниатюрни мебели и аксесоари, предназначени специално за игра с кукли. Продуктът е идеален за индивидуална и групов игра. Помага да играете различни роли от ранна възраст. Благодарение на възможността за сгъване, детето може да вземе мебелите на път или при баба и дядо и да продължи да играе. Мебелите, стоящи на рафт или скрин, могат да изпълняват декоративна функция и да бъдат интересна декорация на детска стая. Комплектът стимулира въображението и развива креативността, както и влияе върху развитието на социалното поведение и подпомага интеграционните процеси.

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА ИНСТАЛАЦИЯ:

Стъпка 1: Сглобяване на основата на стола

- Поставете основата на стола върху равна повърхност по ваш избор.
- Поставете краката на стола в отвора в основата.
- Уверете се, че краката пасват правилно в отвора.

Стъпка 2: Сглобяване на облегалката

- Поставете облегалката върху основата.
- Поставете облегалката в отвора на основата
- Уверете се, че облегалката пасва правилно в отвора.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ:

- Не е подходящ за деца под 3 години.
- Продуктът съдържа части, които могат да бъдат погълнати, да причинят задавяне или нараняване.
- Продуктите са негодни за консумация.
- Не излагайте на сурови атмосферни условия и огън.
- Използвайте по предназначение.
- Не пренебрегвайте възрастовите препоръки на потребителя.
- Не използвайте повреден продукт.
- Необходим е възрастен за монтаж.
- Не съхранявайте несглобени части, където децата могат да ги достигнат
- Опаковката не е играчка. Играчката трябва да се разопакова от възрастен, а опаковката и нейните фрагменти да се отстранят от обсега на детето.



Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!
Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute
za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Ne koristite proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Broj elemenata u setu: 38
- Dimenzije stola (širina/visina): 19 x 10,5 cm
- Dimenzije stolice (D/Š/V): 6,5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Ukupne dimenzije (duljina / širina / visina): 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 cm
- Težina seta: 360 g

UKLJUČENO:

- stol
- 4 stolice
- 4 ravna tanjura
- 4 duboka tanjura
- 4 podloške
- set pribora za jelo (4 noža, 4 vilice, 4 žlice, 4 žličice)
- 4 čaše za bijelo vino
- 4 čaše za crno vino
- vaza
- cvijeće

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Set namještaja za lutke je set minijaturnog namještaja i dodataka dizajniranih posebno za igru s lutkama. Proizvod je savršen za individualnu i grupnu igru. Pomaže igrati različite uloge od najranije dobi. Zahvaljujući mogućnosti sklapanja, dijete može ponijeti namještaj na izlet ili kod bake i djeda i nastaviti se igrati. Namještaj, koji stoji na polici ili komodi, može obavljati dekorativnu funkciju i biti zanimljiv ukras dječje sobe. Set potiče maštu i razvija kreativnost te utječe na razvoj socijalnog ponašanja i podržava integracijske procese.

UPUTE ZA MONTAŽU:

Korak 1: Sastavljanje postolja stolice

- Postavite bazu stolice na ravnu površinu po vašem izboru.
- Umetnite noge stolice u rupu u podnožju.
- Uvjerite se da noge pravilno stanu u otvor.

Korak 2: Sastavljanje naslona

- Postavite naslon za leđa na bazu.
- Umetnite naslon u rupu na bazi
- Provjerite sjeda li naslon ispravno u otvor.

UPOZORENJA:

- Nije prikladno za djecu mlađu od 3 godine.
- Proizvod sadrži dijelove koji se mogu progutati, uzrokovati gušenje ili ozljedu.
- Proizvodi su neprikladni za konzumaciju.
- Ne izlažite oštrim vremenskim uvjetima i vatri.
- Koristite prema namjeni.
- Ne zanemarite dobne preporuke korisnika.
- Nemojte koristiti oštećeni proizvod.
- Za montažu je potrebna odrasla osoba.
- Nemojte skladištiti nesastavljene dijelove na mjestima gdje ih djeca mogu dohvatiti
- Ambalaža nije igračka. Igračku treba raspakirati odrasla osoba, a ambalažu i njezine dijelove ukloniti izvan dohvata djeteta.



SV

**Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!
Läs följande instruktioner före användning
för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på
framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.**

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela före användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

- Antal element i uppsättningen: 38
- Bordsmått (bredd/höjd): 19 x 10,5 cm
- Stolens mått (L/B/H): 6,5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Totala mått (längd / bredd / höjd): 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 cm
- Inställd vikt: 360 g

INGÅR:

- bord
- 4 stolar
- 4 platta tallrikar
- 4 djupa tallrikar
- 4 brickor
- en uppsättning bestick (4 knivar, 4 gafflar, 4 skedar, 4 teskedar)
- 4 vitvinsglas
- 4 rödvinsglas
- vas
- blommor

KARAKTERISTISK:

En uppsättning möbler för dockor är en uppsättning miniatyrmöbler och tillbehör som är designade speciellt för att leka med dockor. Produkten är perfekt för individuell och gruppspel. Det hjälper att spela olika roller från tidig ålder. Tack vare möjligheten att fälla ihop kan barnet ta med sig möblerna på en resa eller till morföräldrar och fortsätta leka. Möblerna, som står på en hylla eller byrå, kan utföra en dekorativ funktion och vara en intressant dekoration av ett barnrum. Setet stimulerar fantasin och utvecklar kreativiteten, samt påverkar utvecklingen av socialt beteende och stödjer integrationsprocesser.

INSTALLATIONS INSTRUKTIONER:

Steg 1: Montering av stolbasen

- Placera stolsfoten på en plan yta som du väljer.
- Sätt in stolens ben i hålet i basen.
- Se till att benen passar korrekt i öppningen.

Steg 2: Montering av ryggstödet

- Placera ryggstödet på basen.
- Sätt in ryggstödet i hålet på basen
- Se till att ryggstödet passar korrekt i öppningen.

VARNINGAR:

- Ej lämplig för barn under 3 år.
- Produkten innehåller delar som kan sväljas, orsaka kvävning eller skada.
- Produkterna är olämpliga för konsumtion.
- Utsätt inte för svåra väderförhållanden och eld.
- Använd som avsett.
- Ignorera inte användarens åldersrekommendationer.
- Använd inte en skadad produkt.
- En vuxen krävs för montering.
- Förvara inte omonterade delar där barn kan nå dem
- Förpackningen är ingen leksak. Leksaken ska packas upp av en vuxen och förpackningen och dess fragment tas bort från barnets räckhåll.



Watermarkly

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!
Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση
για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό
στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη
ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό : ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

- Αριθμός στοιχείων στο σετ: 38
- Διαστάσεις τραπεζιού (πλάτος / ύψος): 19 x 10,5 cm
- Διαστάσεις καρέκλας (Μ/Π/Υ): 6,5 x 6 x 17 cm
- Συνολικές διαστάσεις (μήκος / πλάτος / ύψος): 21,5 x 21,5 x 17 cm
- Βάρος σετ: 360 g

ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΕΤΑΙ:

- τραπέζι
- 4 καρέκλες
- 4 επίπεδες πλάκες
- 4 βαθιές πλάκες
- 4 ροδέλες
- ένα σετ μαχαιροπήρουνων (4 μαχαίρια, 4 πιρούνια, 4 κουταλιές, 4 κουταλάκια του γλυκού)
- 4 ποτήρια λευκού κρασιού
- 4 ποτήρια κόκκινου κρασιού
- βάζο
- λουλούδια

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Ένα σετ επίπλων για κούκλες είναι ένα σετ μικροσκοπικών επίπλων και αξεσουάρ που έχουν σχεδιαστεί ειδικά για παιχνίδι με κούκλες. Το προϊόν είναι τέλειο για ατομικό και ομαδικό παιχνίδι. Βοηθάει να παίζεις διαφορετικούς ρόλους από μικρή ηλικία. Χάρη στη δυνατότητα αναδίπλωσης, το παιδί μπορεί να πάρει τα έπιπλα σε ένα ταξίδι ή στους παππούδες και να συνεχίσει να παίζει. Τα έπιπλα, που στέκονται σε ένα ράφι ή συρταριέρα, μπορούν να εκτελέσουν μια διακοσμητική λειτουργία και να αποτελέσουν μια ενδιαφέρουσα διακόσμηση ενός παιδικού δωματίου. Το σετ διεγείρει τη φαντασία και αναπτύσσει τη δημιουργικότητα, καθώς επίσης επηρεάζει την ανάπτυξη της κοινωνικής συμπεριφοράς και υποστηρίζει τις διαδικασίες ένταξης.

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗΣ:

Βήμα 1: Συναρμολόγηση της βάσης της καρέκλας

- Τοποθετήστε τη βάση της καρέκλας σε μια επίπεδη επιφάνεια της επιλογής σας.
- Τοποθετήστε τα πόδια της καρέκλας στην τρύπα της βάσης.
- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι τα πόδια εφαρμόζουν σωστά στο άνοιγμα.

Βήμα 2: Συναρμολόγηση της πλάτης

- Τοποθετήστε την πλάτη στη βάση.
- Τοποθετήστε την πλάτη στην οπή της βάσης
- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η πλάτη εφαρμόζει σωστά στο άνοιγμα.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ:

- Δεν είναι κατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των 3 ετών.
- Το προϊόν περιέχει μέρη που μπορούν να καταποθούν, να προκαλέσουν πνιγμό ή τραυματισμό.
- Τα προϊόντα είναι ακατάλληλα για κατανάλωση.
- Μην εκτίθεστε σε δύσκολες καιρικές συνθήκες και φωτιά.
- Χρησιμοποιήστε όπως προβλέπεται.
- Μην αγνοείτε τις ηλικιακές συστάσεις του χρήστη.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε ένα κατεστραμμένο προϊόν.
- Ζητείται ενήλικας για συναρμολόγηση.
- Μην αποθηκεύετε μη συναρμολογημένα μέρη όπου μπορούν να τα φτάσουν τα παιδιά
- Η συσκευασία δεν είναι παιχνίδι. Το παιχνίδι πρέπει να αποσυσκευαστεί από έναν ενήλικα και η συσκευασία και τα θραύσματά του να αφαιρεθούν από το παιδί.

